
 

By signing this form, the Owner and the Contractor agree to release all claims to additional work or credit or delays, occurring 

prior to the Date of Issuance, which have not been identified in this Change Order form. 

Change Order (CO) No. 001 
 

 

 

 

Owner: City of Snoqualmie 

Project: WRF Phase 3 Improvements 

Project No: SNQ 22-0040 

Engineer: RH2 Engineering, Inc. 

Contractor: Prospect Construction, Inc.  

 

 

You are directed to make the following changes in the contract documents. 

Description: Provide the changes outlined in documents PCO #1, #2, #3, #4, #6, #7, #8, #9, #10, #11, 

#12, #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19, #21, #22, #23, #24, #25.  

 

Document(s) Support Changes: PCO #1, #2, #3, #4, #6, #7, #8, #9, #10, #11, #12, #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, 

#18, #19, #21, #22, #23, #24, #25. 

 

Original Contract Price (w/o sales tax): Original Contract Time: 

$10,173,950.00 460 working days 

Previously Approved Change Order(s): 
Net Change Approved from Previous Change 

Orders: 

$0 0 working days 

Total Price of Previous Change Orders: Contract Time including Previous Change Orders: 

$0 460 working days 

Total Price of Change Order(s) Approved this 

Form: 
Net Increase (Decrease) of This Change Order: 

$99,519.50 0 working days 

Contract Price with all Approved Change Orders: Contract Time with all Approved Change Orders 

$10,273,469.50 460 working days 

 

 

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED: 

By  By  By  

Engineer Contractor Owner 

   



No. Proposed Change  Cost  

1 Split Block Masonry (Submittal 24)  $         2,196.00  

2 General Plan Revisions (RFI A)  $    (30,825.00) 

3 Thern Crane Additional Requirements (Submittal 19)  $         6,722.00  

4 Double Expansion Joint (Submittal 51)  $         1,285.00  

6 SHF Check Valve & Tee Replacement (RFI 13)  $            937.00  

7 Existing Light Pole Relocation (RFI 16)  $         7,938.00  

8 Blower Building SST Piping Modification (RFI 3)  $         4,414.00  

9 Shelter Slab Modification (RFI 18)  $      10,690.00  

10 Additional Rexa Actuator Conduit (RFI D)  $         8,922.00  

11 Automated Gate Revisions (RFI E)  $         4,426.00  

12  WAS Gate Valve (RFI F)  $         2,608.00  

13 Reduced Site Grading (RFI G)  $      (1,055.00) 

14 WAS Line Modification (Submittal 66)  $         2,850.00  

15 Additional Base Supports (Submittal 75)  $         3,692.00  

16 Jet Aeration Pressure Transmitters (RFI 19)  $      10,705.00  

17 Grit Chamber Concrete Mods (Submittal 60)  $         3,796.00  

18 Wasting Baffle SST Plate (Submittal 60)  $         5,553.00  

19 Electrical Shutdown Night Work Support   $      18,768.00  

21 Fence Modification (RFI H)  $    (38,198.00) 

22 Unit Price Adjustments/ Earthwork Credits  $    (14,175.00) 

23 WAS Piping Restrain Additions (Submittal 37)  $         4,952.00  

24 Axial Flow Pump Catwalk Extension (RFI I)  $      59,978.00  

25 General Plan Revisions (RFI J)  $      23,346.00 

 Change Order 1 Subtotal $         99,520.00 
















































	SNQ WRF Ph3 - Change Order 001
	Combined

